

## Liferewards Revised Tariff Guide Charges - 21 Day Notice

Botswana Life hereby issues a 21-day Notice to its customers concerning the revised Tariff Guide in respect of the Life Rewards Card. Customers are advised of the following tariffs that will take effect on 1st September 2020.

Tariff	Current Charges (Pula)	New Charge
Branch transactions		
Cash		
Cash deposits	0.2% if > P2000.00	0.40% of deposit or Min P5.00 and Max P560
Cash Withdrawals	0.4% min P21.55	0.45% of withdrawal Min P21.55 and Max PP3000
Over the counter balance enquiry	Free	Free
Point of Sale Purchase		
POS Purchase		
POS transactional Fee (On us)	Free	Free
POS transactional Fee (Domestic)	Free	P1.12
POS transactional Fee (International)	Free	P4.50
POS Purchase Voucher Retrieval		
Voucher Retrieval	P100.00	P100.00
(v) ATM transactions		
Own ATM transactions		
Cash deposits	0.00%	0.35%
Cash withdrawals - Own	P2.80	P3.00
Declined cash withdrawal - Own	P1.50	P0.00
Balance enquiry	P0.61	P1.00
Mini statement - Own	P1.37	P2.00
Domestic ATM transactions		
Cash withdrawals - Domestic	P5.00	P6.97
Balance enquiry - Domestic	P2.46	P3.36
Declined cash withdrawal - Domestic	P3.92	P0.00
International ATM transactions		
Cash withdrawals - International	P25.82	P26.72
Balance enquiry - International	P3.30	P4.00
Declined cash withdrawal - International	P3.92	P0.00
Transaction Notifications		
SMS notification of payment	P0.27	P0.40
(ii) Card		
Card Issuance fee	Free	P30.00
Monthly maintenance fee	Free	Free
Replacement card (lost, stolen, renewal)	P66.78	P66.78
Minimum balance	P10.00	P20.00